### THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

FLAGG CREEK WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT,

Complainant,

ν

VILLAGE OF HINSDALE, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, DUPAGE COUNTY.

Respondents.

CLERK'S OFFICE

SFP 1 3 2011

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

# NOTICE OF FILING: CHANGE OF CONTACT INFORMATION

TO: ALL VIA U.S. MAIL.

William D. Seith Bryce, Downey & Lenkov, LLC 200 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Richard Kissel
John A. Simon
Roy M. Harsch
Drinker Biddle & Reath
191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700
Chicago, IL 60606

Robert F. Douglas Assistant State's Attorney DuPage County State's Attorney's Office 505 N. County Farm Road Wheaton, IL 60187

Lance T. Jones Gabriela Franco Cleveland Special Assistant Attorney General Illinois Department of Transportation 2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 311 Springfield, IL 62764

Please take notice that on September 13, 2011, I, Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz, filed the this NOTICE OF FILING and the attached NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CONTACT INFORMATION, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Dated: September 13, 2011

Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz

Clark Hill PLC

150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700

Chicago, IL 60601

Direct Dial: 312-985-5912

Respectfully submitted,

DUPAGE COUNTY

One of its attorney

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz, an attorney, certify that I served or caused the above referenced documents to be served in the manner stated, at the postal address, facsimile, and/or email address above at or before 4:30 p.m. on September 13, 2011.

Dated: September 13, 2011

### THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

FLAGG CREEK WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT,

SEP 1 3 2011

Complainant,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

٧.

VILLAGE OF HINSDALE, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, DUPAGE COUNTY, PCB 06-141

Respondents.

## **NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CONTACT INFORMATION**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the contact information for Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz, attorney for the Respondent DuPage County, has changed as follows:

Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz Clark Hill PLC 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700 Chicago, IL 60601

T: 312.985.5912 F: 312.985.5971 E: jpohlenz@clarkhill.com

Dated: September 13, 2011

Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz Clark Hill PLC 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700 Chicago, IL 60601

Direct Dial: 312-985-5912

Respectfully submitted, DUPAGE COUNTY